for purchase of the below mentioned assets, secured for the credit facilities granted to: 
1. Name of Borrower: Shreeram Trading 
2. Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Owner(s): Mrs. Rasila Ketan Jain, Mrs. Nita Palrecha and Mr. Anil Parecha  

Outstanding Amount as per Demand Notice: Rs.21,51,22,597/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Fifty One Lakh 
Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Seven) as on 30.09.2021 plus further interest from 
01.10.2021 along with penal interest thereon till the date of payment and incidental expenses, other 
charges, costs etc.  

Lot Nos. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY RESERVE PRICE EARNEST 
MONEY 
DEPOSIT 
(EMD) 

1. Cadastral Survey No.5/1487 and 7/1487, commercial 
premises being room no.201A and 201B (both the premises 
now numbered as Office No.201) on the 2nd Floor, building 
known as “Flox Chamber”, Girgaum Division, Mumbai 

Rs.1,53,00,000/- 
(Rupees One 

Crore Fifty 
Three Lakh) 

Rs.15,30,000/- 
(Rupees 

Fifteen Lakh 
Thirty 

Thousand) 
2. Cadastral Survey No.5/1487 and 7/1487, commercial 

premises being room no.201, 203, 204, 204A and 206 (the 
entire premises now numbered as Office No.202) on the 2nd 
Floor, building known as “Flox Chamber”, Girgaum Division, 
Mumbai 

Rs.3,56,00,000/- 
(Rupees Three 
Crore Fifty Six 

Lakh) 

Rs.35,60,000/- 
(Rupees 

Thirty Five 
Lakh Sixty 
Thousand) 

3. Cadastral Survey No.5/1487 and 7/1487, commercial 
premises being room no.202, 205, 207, 208 and 209 (the 
entire premises now numbered as Office No.203) on the 2nd 
Floor, building known as “Flox Chamber”, Girgaum Division, 
Mumbai 

Rs.4,68,00,000/- 
(Rupees Four 

Crore Sixty 
Eight Lakh) 

Rs.46,80,000/- 
(Rupees 

Forty Six Lakh 
Eighty 

Thousand) 

The sealed bids can be submitted online through website https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net (Auction ID:  
351282, 351283 and 351284) as per schedule given below 

Reserve Price Lot No.1: Rs.1,53,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Three Lakh) 

Lot No.2: Rs.3,56,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Six Lakh) 
Lot No.3: Rs.4,68,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Sixty Eight Lakh) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Lot No.1: Rs.15,30,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Thirty Thousand) 
Lot No.2: Rs.35,60,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Sixty Thousand) 
Lot No.3: Rs.46,80,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakh Eighty Thousand) 

EMD 
Remittance 

Demand Draft/Pay Order in the favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at Mumbai, to be 
submitted on or before 05th January 2026 by 5:00 p.m. at the following address: 
Mumbai: Piyush Deora, Axis Bank Ltd., 7th Floor, “Axis House” C-2, Wadia International

[...]

05th December 2025 

KEY DETAILS 
1.  Name of the Borrower  Shreeram Trading 
2.  Outstanding Amount as per 

Demand Notice 
Rs.21,51,22,597/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Fifty One Lakh Twenty Two 
Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Seven) as on 30.09.2021 plus further 
interest from 01.10.2021 along with penal interest thereon till the date of 
payment and incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc. 

3.  Physical Possession of the 
scheduled property taken on 

10th June 2025 

4.